NOTICE

То:	All Police Jury Members
	News Media
From:	Courtney Hall, Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury
Subject:	June Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Tuesday**, **June 12**, **2018**, **at 7:00 P.M.** in the **Police Jury Meeting Room**, Third Floor, Lincoln Parish Courthouse.

Personnel/Benefits Committee (6:00 PM)

Committee Members: Hazel Hunter, Chair; Jody Backus, Bobby Bennett, Joe Henderson, and Annette Straughter

Operation of the second sec

Committee Members: **David Hammons, Chair**; Theresa Wyatt, Bobby Bennett, Skip Russell, and Annette Straughter

NOTICE OF MEETING PERSONNEL/BENEFITS COMMITTEE LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY TUESDAY, JUNE 12, 2018; 6:00 PM

Police Jury Meeting Room, Lincoln Parish Courthouse 100 West Texas Avenue, Ruston, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Allowing Lincoln Parish Public Defenders to Participate in Police Jury Provided Health Insurance
- V. Discuss, And Take Action If Necessary, Parish Treasurer Vacancy
- VI. Other Business

NOTICE OF MEETING PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY TUESDAY, JUNE 12, 2018; 6:30 PM

Police Jury Meeting Room, Lincoln Parish Courthouse 100 West Texas Avenue, Ruston, LA

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Approval of Preliminary Plat for Plantation Hills Subdivision Phase Three
- V. Discuss, And Take Action If Necessary, Request For Warning Signals and Cross Arms At KCS Railroad Crossings on Walker Road
- VI. Action on Bids for Surplus Property
- VII. Authorize Advertisement For Bids:
 - A. Hot Mix
 - B. Cold Mix
 - C. 2018 Capital Improvement Projects Hot Mix Overlays
- VIII. Other Business

NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 12, 2018; 7:00 PM

Police Jury Meeting Room, Lincoln Parish Courthouse 100 West Texas Avenue, Ruston, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mrs. Hazel Hunter
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Minutes of Prior Meeting May 8, 2018
- VI. Appointment of Mr. Paul Kabbles to the Ruston-Lincoln Parish Convention and Visitor's Bureau, Representing Louisiana Tech University, Through 12/31/2018. (Unexpired Term of Mr. Marco Born)
- VII. Lincoln Parish Sales and Use Tax Commission 2018/2019 Proposed Budget Ms. Denise Griggs
- VIII. Official Journal Selection
- IX. Resolutions:
 - A. Authorizing President to Execute Contract with Louisiana Office of Community Development For FY 2018 LCDBG Grant
 - B. Authorizing Certain Financial Management Actions Pertaining to FY 2018 LCDBG Grant
 - C. Adopting FY 2018 LCDBG Grievance Procedure
 - D. Adopting FY 2018 LCDBG Communication Policy Statement
 - E. Adopting FY 2018 LCDBG Communication Policy Statement for Persons with Sensory Impairments
 - F. Systems Survey and Compliance Questionnaire:
 - 1. Lincoln Parish Police Jury
 - 2. Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish
- X. Introduce Ordinance and Schedule Public Hearing For July 10, 2018 at 7:00PM:
 - A. Providing for Sale of Adjudicated Property Parcel No. 29182989282
 - B. Providing for Sale of Adjudicated Property Parcel No. 22183000067
 - C. Providing for Sale of Adjudicated Property Parcel No. 30183132009
- XI. Announcements:
 - A. Upcoming Vacancy Lincoln Parish Waterworks District No. 1
 - B. Special Meeting Call, Tuesday, June 26th, 2018, 5:30 PM
- XII. Budget To Actual Report Ms. Megan Wiens, Treasurer
- XIII. Committee Reports:
 - A. Personnel/Benefits Committee
 - B. Public Works Committee
- XIV. Other Business:
 - A. Travel
 - B. Correspondence Voting Credentials NACO 2018 Annual Conference
 - C. Reports
 - D. Public Comment